Ì



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

December 16, 1983

Ms. Mildred Kangas Wolf Lake City Clerk Wolf Lake, Minnesota 56593

Re: Docket Number A-4065

Ordinance Number 21

City of Wolf Lake

Dear City Clerk:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

PDL:sg

cc: Secretary of State County Auditor Township Clerk Attorney Municipality

Secretary of State

135119

Walf Lake **Becker County** Wolf Lake, Minnesota 56593 ORDINANCE NO. 21 AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE VILLAGE OF WOLF LAKE TO INCLUDE CERTAIN PLATTED AND UNPLATTED LAND NOT EXCEEDING 200 ACRES IN AREA. WHEREAS, a certain petition dated February 8, 1983, requesting annexation of the territory described below was duly presented to the Council on the 8th day of February, 1983. The Council of the Village of Wolf Lake ordains: Section 1. Declaration. It is hereby determined that the territory described below abuts upon the Village and is so conditioned as properly to be subjected to village government. Section 2. Territory annexed. The corporate limits of the Village are hereby extended to include the territory described as follows: "Acres 2.84. Beginning at Kinnunen Avenue and Johnson Street (County Hwy. 38) 365 ft. East, thence; 400 ft. Southerly, thence; 200 ft. West, thence; 136 ft. North, thence; 165 ft. West and thence 264 ft. North to the point of beginning." In Section 3, Township 138, Range 37, West of 5th Principal Meridian in Becker County, Minnesota. Section 3. Filing. The Village clerk is hereby directed to file

Section 3. Filing. The Village clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this ordinance in the office of the Secretary of State of Minnesota and in the office of the County Auditor of Becker County.

Section 4. Effective Date of Annexation. This ordinance becomes effective from and after its passage and publication.

Passed by the Council of the Village of Wolf Lake this 8th day of February, 1983.

Attest:

Mildred Kangas

Clerk

Arthur Hillukka

Mayor

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAR 2 2 1984 Oran Oroleans where

Secretary of State

×35119

City of Wolf Lake Becker County

Wolf Lake, Minnesota 56593

February 21, 1984

Secretar of State State of Minnesota St. Paul, Minnesota

Dear Secretary of State;

Enclosed please find copy of Ordinance 21 extending the corporate limits of the Village of Wolf Lake.

> Medicatanges Clerk Respectfully,

Copies to:

State Municipal Board BeckerCounty Auditor Becker County Recorder Spruce Grove Township

135/19